

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1469
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.07.2019


Allocation of Funds


1469. SHRI P.R. NATARAJAN:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of funds allocated to IITs, IISERs, IIMs, UGC and AICTE during the last three years, State/UT-wise; and

 (b) the corrective steps taken/being taken by the Government to adequate funds allocation to said institutions?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’)


(a)   The funds allocated to University Grants Commission (UGC), All India Council for Technical
Education (AICTE) and to IITs, IISERs and IIMs situated in various locations of the country during last three years is as given below:

                                                                                                   (Rs. in crores)
Name of the Institution B.E.

2016-17
B.E.

2017-18
B.E.

2018-19

University Grants Commission (UGC) 4491.94 4691.94 4722.75

All India Council for Technical Education  481.00 485.00 485.00

Indian Institutes of Technology(IITs) 4983.71 7856.00 6326.00

Indian Institutes of Management(IIMs) 730.00 1030.00 1036.00

Indian Institute s of Science Education &
Research (IISERs)

720.00 650.00 689.00


This comes under ‘Other Central Expenditure’. Hence, state/UT-wise allocations are not made.

(b)   In addition to the above, the Government has established Higher Education Financing Agency
(HEFA) as a Non Banking Finance Company to leverage funds from market for financing improvement in infrastructure in education Institutions of the country including IITs, IISERs and IIMs.
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